5/24/2021 - Event 2021701927

Regular Standard Novice A

16" 139 yards, 70 sec
1678 NQ NT

20" 141 yards, 68 sec
2051 1 95 pts Q 53.35s

Regular Standard Novice B

8" 137 yards, 79 sec
810 NQ 53.22s
814 1 85 pts Q 62.68 s

12" 137 yards, 74 sec

1225 1 100pts Q 4470 s

16" 139 yards, 70 sec

1656 1 95 pts Q 4591 s
1658 NQ 50.75s
1659 NQ 95.16s
1661 NQ 62.14s
1663 NQ NT

1664 NQ 86.23s

20" 141 yards, 68 sec
2045 1 90 pts Q 38.15s

Regular Standard Open

16" 174 yards, 75 sec
1639 NQ 53.21s
1644 NQ 68.90s
1646 NQ 60.95s
1647 71pts NQ 87.19s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
F-2 R-7 Mattie - Miniature American  Beverly Chang
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
2.64 yps R-1 Baron - All American Dog Deana Jarboe
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2.57 yps F-1R-6 W-2  Hazel - Miniature American  Ana and Sarah Ford
Shepherd
219yps R-2T-1 Roxy - Cavalier King Charles Lori Genaw
Spaniel
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
3.06 yps Denali - Miniature American  Ana and Sarah Ford
Shepherd
Entries: 6 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (17%)
3.03yps R-1 Sierra - Miniature American  Theresa Haarsma
Shepherd
2.74 yps F-1R-1 Scout - Miniature American  Susan Miranti
Shepherd
1.46 yps F-1R-7 W-1 Garbo - Miniature American  Debra Lake
Shepherd
2.24 yps F-1R-4 W-1 Dill - Miniature American Mary Hoover
Shepherd

F-1 Eleanor - Miniature Rebecca Jacobi

American Shepherd

1.61yps F-2 R-5W-1 Betsy - Miniature American ~ Tonna Thomas

Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
3.70 yps R-1 W-1 Pi - Border Collie Jami Campisi
Entries: 9 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (11%)
3.27yps F-2R-1TA1 Jynx - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd
253 yps F-2W-3T-1 Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
2.85yps F-1W-2 Dazzle - Miniature American Lori Genaw
Shepherd
2.00yps W-1 Vega - Miniature American ~ Megan Philpot
Shepherd
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Regular Standard Open

1648 85pts NQ 58.99s 295yps R-3 Bailey - Miniature American
Shepherd
1649 1 100 pts Q 58.82s 2.96 yps Soren - Miniature American
Shepherd
1651 NQ 74.29s 2.34yps F-2R-6 W-1  Billie Jean - Miniature
American Shepherd
1662 NQ 82.76s 2.10yps F-1R-3W-1  Jett - Miniature American
Shepherd
1677 80 pts NQ 7543s 231yps R-2W-2 Gracie - Miniature American
Shepherd
20" 178 yards, 72 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (67%)
2033 1 100pts Q 37.58 s 4.74 yps Mazen - Border Collie
2041 NQ 54.88s 3.24yps F-1R-3 Asher - Australian Shepherd
2047 2 95pts Q 59.47s 2.99yps R-1 Ceri - Collie (Rough)
Regular Standard Excellent
12" 178 yards, 71 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1215 95 pts NQ 50.05s 3.56yps R-1 Jiffy - Shetland Sheepdog
1216 85pts NQ 67.92s 2.62yps W-2T-1 Rafie - Poodle (Minature)
1217 95 pts NQ 56.68s 3.14 yps W-1 Zipper - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
1221 95 pts NQ 50.30s 3.54yps R-1 Callie - Miniature American
Shepherd
16" 187 yards, 71 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1600 95 pts NQ 47.09s 3.97 yps R-1 Katniss - Miniature American
Shepherd
1604 NQ NT F-1 R-2 W-1 T- Bleu - All American Dog
1
1627 NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-1 Dorie - Miniature American
Shepherd
1636 NQ 70.97s 2.63yps F-1R-2W-3T- Duncan - English Cocker
1 Spaniel
1637 NQ NT Tozer - Miniature American
Shepherd
1638 NQ NT F-1 R-1 Shine - Miniature American
Shepherd
20" 195 yards, 68 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 2 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2014 ABS Matt - Border Collie
2031 NQ 52.88s 3.69yps F-2R-1 Dani - German Shepherd
Dog
2032 ABS Bomber - Border Collie
2036 NQ 53.23s 3.66yps F-1R-1 Caboodle - Miniature
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American Shepherd

Jamie Murphy

Cassy Janssen

Cynthia Gevaart

Leslie Cash

Arnette Small

Jennifer Thomas
Amanda Wehde

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Sandy Ganz
Maryann Schaefer

Susan Robinson

Meredith Adams

Donna R. Crary-
Johnson
Caroline Bahler
Merry Zakrzewski
Sally Norris

Lori McKusick

Teresa Hunt

Carolyn Johnson

Jamie Murphy

Carol Ely
Cynthia Gevaart



Regular Standard Excellent

2037

Regular Standard Master

8"
800
801

802
803

12"
1200

1201

1202

1203

1204

1207
1209

1211

16"
1601

1603

1606
1607

1608

1609

1611
1612
1613
1614
1616
1617

1

95 pts NQ

47.29 s

178 yards, 76 sec

100 pts Q
95 pts NQ

90 pts NQ
NQ

44 .36 s
55.80 s

59.93 s
44.45s

178 yards, 71 sec

NQ
100 pts Q

ABS

100 pts Q

100 pts Q

NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

NT
46.74 s

5247 s

51.09 s

NT
45.72 s

49.70 s

187 yards, 71 sec

NQ
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
ABS
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
NQ
95 pts NQ

56.64 s
4153 s

52.30s
4585 s

51.95s

47.94 s

57.98 s

47.58 s
48.83 s
56.37 s
39.73 s

412 yps W-1

Entries: 4
4.01 yps
3.19 yps R-1

297 yps R-2
4.00 yps F-1

Entries: 7
F-1 R-1 W-2
3.81 yps

3.39 yps

3.48 yps

R-1
3.89 yps

3.58 yps

Entries: 19
3.30yps F-1
4.50 yps

3.58 yps R-1
4.08 yps

3.60 yps

3.90 yps

3.23 yps R-1

3.93 yps

3.83 yps

3.38 yps F-1R-1
4.71yps T-1
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Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Absent: 1

Jackpot - Australian
Shepherd

Qualified:
Dart> - Papillon

Nemo - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Thriller - Papillon

Caisson - Miniature
American Shepherd

RockyRaccoon - All
American Dog

Keira - Miniature American

Shepherd

Archer - Cavalier King

Charles Spaniel

Lucy - Miniature American

Shepherd
Newt - Beagle

Tater Tot - Parson Russell

Terrier

LuLu - Miniature Schnauzer

Mollie - Miniature American

Shepherd

Matilda - All American Dog

Darby - Soft Coated
Wheaten Terrier

Dakota - Miniature American

Shepherd

Manny - Miniature American

Shepherd

Gigi - Shetland Sheepdog
Lady - Australian Shepherd

Hanna - Border Collie

Craze - Border Collie

Michael - Shetland Sheepdog

Siona - Miniature American

Shepherd

1 (25%)

Qualified: 5 (71%)

Rudi - Miniature Schnauzer

Qualified: 8 (42%)
Emily - Shetland Sheepdog

Jane Moore

Kathy Hightshoe
Deborah Hale

Ida Gooldy
Kim Black

Marjorie Sue Phillips
Erin Day

Debra Johnson

Felicia Breen

Kim Black

Kelsey Tipton

Jane Moore

Marjorie Sue Phillips

Janice A. Miller

Anne Yaste

Elizabeth Powell

Janine Mroz

Kim Black

Monica LaFaver

John Burgess
Cathy Cunningham
Tammy Nichols
Janice A. Miller
Sandy Ganz

Mark Meintsma



Regular Standard Master

1619

1621

1623

1624

1626

1628

1629

1631

20u
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007
2011
2012
2013
2016
2017
2018

2019
2021
2022

2023
2024
2026
2030

3

2

6

NQ

100 pts Q

90 pts NQ

NQ

NQ

95 pts NQ

90 pts NQ

100 pts Q

NT

45.21s

60.32 s

NT

4243 s

45.62 s

46.89 s

43.81s

195 yards, 68 sec

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ

90 pts NQ
NQ
NQ

95 pts NQ
NQ

100 pts Q
NQ

NT

43.99 s
48.56 s
49.24 s
39.00 s
46.45s
58.17 s
47.02 s
40.21s
54.69 s
47.27 s
43.15s
63.81s

43.01s
75.28 s
56.77 s

49.98 s
37.26 s
48.45s
52.60 s

4.14 yps

3.10 yps

4.41 yps

4.10 yps

3.99 yps

4.27 yps

Entries: 20

4.43 yps
4.02 yps
3.96 yps
5.00 yps
4.20 yps
3.35 yps
4.15 yps
4.85 yps
3.57 yps
4.13 yps
4.52 yps
3.06 yps

4.53 yps
2.59 yps
3.43 yps

3.90 yps
5.23 yps
4.02 yps
3.71 yps

R-1 W-1

R-1 W-1

F-1W-2

F-1W-1

R-1 W-1

F-2
F-1R-1

F-1R-3 W-2
F-1R-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-2

R-1 W-1
F-1 R-2 W-1
F-1 R-1

W-1
F-2

F-1 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 0

Christie - Miniature
American Shepherd

Reason - Miniature
American Shepherd

Lexi - Miniature American

Shepherd

Camille - Miniature American

Shepherd

Trudi - Miniature American

Shepherd

Eli - Miniature American
Shepherd

Ever - Miniature American

Shepherd

Tootsie Pop - Australian
Shepherd

Ash - Bearded Collie
Jayla - Border Collie
Tripp - Border Collie
Nanuk - Siberian Husky
Flash - Border Collie

Journey - Golden Retriever

Oreo - All American Dog

Egan - Vizsla

Fiver - Working Kelpie

Aria - German Shepherd Dog

Morse - Border Collie

Tica - German Shepherd Dog

Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Levi - Border Collie

Rose Tyler - Whippet

Leena - Miniature American

Shepherd
Bing - Bearded Collie

Abbey - Border Collie

Spark - Bearded Collie

Jell-O Shot - Australian
Shepherd

Qualified: 7 (35%)

Judith A. Munday

Jeri Frye

Nancy Schmidt

Deborah Vassar

Chip Gerfen

Cassy Janssen

Kyle Miles

Jane Moore

Lawrence Dalan
Charmaine Koenig
Ellen Goodgold
Rusty Boone
Tammy Nichols
Ellen Goodgold
Laura Filla

Ellen Blau

Kelsey Tipton
Mercy Colberg
Judith A. Munday
Patricia Schneiderjohn

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Mary Greenwell
Kathryn Slater

Janice Morris

Lawrence Dalan
Charmaine Koenig
Lori A. Weinberg

Jane Moore



Regular Standard Master

24" 195 yards, 72 sec
2400 85pts NQ 53.73s
2401 1 100pts Q 42.58 s

Preferred Standard Novice

12" 139 yards, 75 sec
1257 NQ NT

16" 141 yards, 73 sec
1673 NQ 110.63

Preferred Standard Open

12" 174 yards, 80 sec
1251 61 pts NQ 92.54s

16" 178 yards, 77 sec
1695 NQ NT

20" 178 yards, 80 sec
2064 1 95 pts Q 68.35s

Preferred Standard Excellent

16" 195 yards, 73 sec
1691 1 100pts Q 64.17 s

20" 195 yards, 77 sec
2060 NQ 4255s

Preferred Standard Master

8" 178 yards, 76 sec
822 NQ 69.51s
823 1 100pts Q 65.54 s

12" 187 yards, 76 sec

1232 1 100pts Q 42.26 s
1234 85pts NQ 62.59s
1236 95 pts NQ 45.27s

Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
3.63 yps R-2 W-1 Duchess - German Christina Ward
Shepherd Dog
4.58 yps Nitro - Belgian Tervuren Stacey Alexander
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
T-1 Reggie - Miniature American Jolee Edwards
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1.27 yps F-3R-6 W-2  Willie - Miniature American  Lisa Spellenberg
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1.88 yps R-3 Gunner - Miniature American Tonna Thomas
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
R-1 W-1 Finnegan - Miniature Kim Mueller
American Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
2.60 yps R-1 Mario - All American Dog Richard Knickmeyer
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
3.04 yps Beau - All American Dog Kristen Robertson
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
458 yps F-2 Envy - Belgian Malinois Rusty Boone
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
256 yps F-1R-1W-2  Punkin'- Miniature Marianne Kitchell
Schnauzer
2.72 yps Connor - English Cocker Sally Norris
Spaniel
Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (33%)
4.42 yps Loyal - Miniature American  Kyle Miles
Shepherd
2.99yps R-1W-2 Finn - Miniature American Teri Landry
Shepherd
413 yps T-1 Shelby - Miniature American Rebecca Jacobi
Shepherd
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Preferred Standard Master

1237 2 100pts Q 56.57 s 3.31yps Ayla - Miniature American Megan Philpot
Shepherd
1238 9 pts NQ 6842s 2.73yps W-2 Splash - Miniature American Merry Zakrzewski
Shepherd
1239 NQ 4046s 4.62yps F-1R-1W-2  Fiction - Miniature American Kyle Miles
Shepherd
16" 195 yards, 73 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1682 NQ NT F-2 R-2 W-1 Deacon - Golden Retriever  Cindy Winters
1683 NQ 5546s 3.52yps F-1W-1 Jetty - Miniature American Cynthia Gevaart
Shepherd
1686 ABS Annie - Border Collie Carol Ely
1687 95 pts NQ 50.94s 3.83yps W-1 Marcie - All American Dog Jennifer Thomas
20" 195 yards, 77 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
2055 2 100pts Q 70.29s 2.77 yps Chance - German Shepherd Joan Plank
Dog
2056 1 100pts Q 57.49s 3.39 yps Lucky - All American Dog Susan Wright

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A
20" 138 yards, 46 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2051 NQ NT R-5 W-2 Baron - All American Dog Deana Jarboe

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

8" 132 yards, 57 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
814 1 100pts Q 31.33s 4.21 yps Roxy - Cavalier King Charles Lori Genaw
Spaniel
12" 132 yards, 53 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1225 NQ 25.08s 5.26yps F-1 Denali - Miniature American  Ana and Sarah Ford
Shepherd
16" 135 yards, 49 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 0  Qualified: 3 (43%)
1656 1 100 pts Q 3442s 3.92 yps Sierra - Miniature American  Theresa Haarsma
Shepherd
1658 NQ 62.29s 217yps F-2R-2W-2  Scout - Miniature American  Susan Miranti
Shepherd
1659 NQ 65.84s 2.05yps F-1R-5W-2  Garbo - Miniature American Debra Lake
Shepherd
1661 74pts NQ 6047s 223yps R-3 Dill - Miniature American Mary Hoover
Shepherd
1663 NQ NT Eleanor - Miniature Rebecca Jacobi
American Shepherd
1664 3 88pts Q 56.51s 2.39yps R-1 Betsy - Miniature American  Tonna Thomas
Shepherd
1677 2 95pts Q 46.90s 2.88yps R-1 Gracie - Miniature American Arnette Small
Shepherd
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B
20" 138 yards, 46 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2045 NQ 23.64s 5.84yps F-2 Pi - Border Collie Jami Campisi

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

8" 151 yards, 54 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
810 85pts NQ 40.80s 3.70yps R-1W-2 Hazel - Miniature American  Ana and Sarah Ford
Shepherd
12" 151 yards, 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1221 85pts NQ 36.54s 4.13yps R-1W-2 Callie - Miniature American  Meredith Adams
Shepherd
16" 153 yards, 47 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 0 Qualified: 4 (44%)
1604 NQ NT R-2 Bleu - All American Dog Caroline Bahler
1639 NQ NT F-1 Jynx - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd
1644 NQ NT R-2 Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
1646 3 95pts Q 4410s 3.47yps R Dazzle - Miniature American Lori Genaw
Shepherd
1647 62 pts NQ 66.19s 2.31 yps Vega - Miniature American ~ Megan Philpot
Shepherd
1648 1 100 pts Q 37.65s 4.06 yps Bailey - Miniature American  Jamie Murphy
Shepherd
1649 4 90pts Q 52.47s 2.92yps Soren - Miniature American  Cassy Janssen
Shepherd
1651 NQ 52.69s 290yps F-2R-3W-1 Billie Jean - Miniature Cynthia Gevaart
American Shepherd
1662 2 100pts Q 4294 s 3.56 yps Jett - Miniature American Leslie Cash
Shepherd
20" 156 yards, 45 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2033 NQ 2435s 6.41yps F-2R-1W-1  Mazen - Border Collie Jennifer Thomas
2036 NQ 28.43s 5.49yps F-2W-1 Caboodle - Miniature Cynthia Gevaart
American Shepherd
2041 NQ NT R-3 Asher - Australian Shepherd Amanda Wehde

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

12" 169 yards, 52 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1215 ABS Jiffy - Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Ganz
1217 NQ NT R-3 Zipper - Cavalier King Susan Robinson
Charles Spaniel
16" 173 yards, 49 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 2  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1612 ABS Lady - Australian Shepherd  Cathy Cunningham
1619 NQ 38.34s 451yps F-1R-2W-2  Christie - Miniature Judith A. Munday

American Shepherd
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

1627 80 pts NQ 46.98s 3.68yps R-2W-2 Dorie - Miniature American  Merry Zakrzewski
Shepherd

1636 NQ 50.76s 3.41yps F-2W-1 Duncan - English Cocker Sally Norris
Spaniel

1637 NQ 35.35s 4.89yps F-2R-1 Tozer - Miniature American  Lori McKusick
Shepherd

1638 ABS Shine - Miniature American  Teresa Hunt
Shepherd

20" 177 yards, 47 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 4 Qualified: 0 (0%)

2002 90 pts NQ 38.18s 4.64yps R-1W-1 Tripp - Border Collie Ellen Goodgold

2014 ABS Matt - Border Collie Carolyn Johnson

2030 ABS Jell-O Shot - Australian Jane Moore
Shepherd

2031 95 pts NQ 43.54s 4.07yps R-1 Dani - German Shepherd Jamie Murphy
Dog

2032 ABS Bomber - Border Collie Carol Ely

2034 NQ 47.73s 3.71yps F-1R-1W-1 Sky - All American Dog Kristen Robertson

2037 ABS Jackpot - Australian Jane Moore
Shepherd

2047 NQ NT R-2 Ceri - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert

Olson

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

8" 169 yards, 55 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (75%)
800 2 100pts Q 34.55s 4.89 yps Dart> - Papillon Kathy Hightshoe
801 3 100pts Q 49.65s 3.40 yps Nemo - Welsh Corgi Deborah Hale
(Pembroke)
802 90 pts NQ 4465s 3.78yps R-2 Thriller - Papillon Ida Gooldy
803 1 100pts Q 34.42s 4.91yps Caisson - Miniature Kim Black
American Shepherd
12" 169 yards, 52 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 2  Qualified: 3 (43%)
1200 NQ 3350s 5.04yps F-1R-1W-1 Rudi - Miniature Schnauzer  Marjorie Sue Phillips
1201 3 100pts Q 37.08 s 4.56 yps RockyRaccoon - All Erin Day
American Dog
1202 ABS Keira - Miniature American Debra Johnson
Shepherd
1203 86 pts NQ 55.96s 3.02yps R-1 Archer - Cavalier King Felicia Breen
Charles Spaniel
1204 95 pts NQ 45.09s 3.75yps R-1 Lucy - Miniature American Kim Black
Shepherd
1207 ABS Newt - Beagle Kelsey Tipton
1209 1 100 pts Q 33.82s 5.00 yps Tater Tot - Parson Russell Jane Moore
Terrier
1211 2 100 pts Q 35.59s 4.75yps LuLu - Miniature Schnauzer Marjorie Sue Phillips
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

1216
16"
1600

1601
1603

1606
1607

1608

1609

1611
1613
1614
1616
1617

1621

1623

1624

1626

1628

1629

1631

20u
2000

2001
2003
2004
2006
2007
2011

95 pts NQ

41.17 s

173 yards, 49 sec

85 pts NQ

ABS
1 100pts Q

8 100pts Q
NQ

9 100pts Q

90 pts NQ

ABS
95 pts NQ
ABS
ABS
2 100pts Q

6 100pts Q

7 100 pts Q

90 pts NQ

3 100pts Q

4 100pts Q

5 100 pts Q

NQ

40.05s

2914 s

3557 s
53.59 s

42.57 s

36.95s

40.77 s

2991s

33.71s

34.63 s

37.00 s

30.67 s

31.50s

31.92s

42.55s

177 yards, 47 sec

NQ
ABS

4 100pts Q
NQ

9 100pts Q
45 pts NQ

7 100pts Q

26.81s

32.60s
2082s
37.75s
62.62 s
36.07 s

410 yps W-1 Rafie - Poodle (Minature) Maryann Schaefer
Entries: 15 Absent: 4 Qualified: 9 (60%)

432 yps R-3 Katniss - Miniature American Donna R. Crary-
Shepherd Johnson
Emily - Shetland Sheepdog  Janice A. Miller

5.94 yps Mollie - Miniature American  Anne Yaste
Shepherd

4.86 yps Matilda - All American Dog  Elizabeth Powell

3.23yps F-2R-4 W-2  Darby - Soft Coated Janine Mroz
Wheaten Terrier

4.06 yps Dakota - Miniature American Kim Black
Shepherd

4.68 yps W-2 Manny - Miniature American Monica LaFaver
Shepherd
Gigi - Shetland Sheepdog John Burgess

4.24 yps W-1 Hanna - Border Collie Tammy Nichols
Craze - Border Collie Janice A. Miller

Michael - Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Ganz

5.78 yps Siona - Miniature American  Mark Meintsma
Shepherd

5.13 yps Reason - Miniature Jeri Frye
American Shepherd

5.00 yps Lexi - Miniature American Nancy Schmidt
Shepherd

468 yps R-1 W-1 Camille - Miniature American Deborah Vassar
Shepherd

5.64 yps Trudi - Miniature American Chip Gerfen
Shepherd

5.49 yps Eli - Miniature American Cassy Janssen
Shepherd

5.42 yps Ever - Miniature American Kyle Miles
Shepherd

4.07 yps F-1R-1W-2  Tootsie Pop - Australian Jane Moore
Shepherd

Entries: 16 Absent: 2 Qualified: 10 (62%)

6.60 yps F-2 W-1 Ash - Bearded Collie Lawrence Dalan
Jayla - Border Collie Charmaine Koenig

5.43 yps Nanuk - Siberian Husky Rusty Boone

594 yps F-1 Flash - Border Collie Tammy Nichols

4.69 yps Journey - Golden Retriever  Ellen Goodgold

2.83yps R-2 Oreo - All American Dog Laura Filla

4.91 yps Egan - Vizsla Ellen Blau
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

2012 1 100pts Q 30.99s 5.71 yps Fiver - Working Kelpie
2013 8 100pts Q 36.40s 4.86 yps Aria - German Shepherd Dog
2016 2 100pts Q 31.53s 5.61yps Morse - Border Collie
2017 3 100pts Q 31.92s 5.55 yps Tica - German Shepherd Dog
2018 10 100 pts Q 40.21s 4.40 yps Sookie - Collie (Rough)
2019 95 pts NQ 31.95s 5.54yps R-1 Levi - Border Collie
2021 95 pts NQ 44.07s 4.02yps R-1 Rose Tyler - Whippet
2022 NQ 46.72s 3.79yps F-1R-1W-1 Leena - Miniature American
Shepherd
2023 6 100pts Q 34.59s 5.12yps Bing - Bearded Collie
2024 ABS Abbey - Border Collie
2026 5 100pts Q 34.07s 5.20 yps Spark - Bearded Collie
24" 177 yards, 50 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
2400 NQ NT W-1 Duchess - German
Shepherd Dog
2401 1 100 pts Q 31.85s 5.56 yps Nitro - Belgian Tervuren
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice
12" 135 yards, 54 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1257 NQ NT F-1 R-4 W-2  Reggie - Miniature American
Shepherd
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open
12" 153 yards, 52 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1251 39pts NQ 7580s 2.02yps R-3 Gunner - Miniature American
Shepherd
16" 156 yards, 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1695 90 pts NQ 49.57s 3.15yps R-2 Finnegan - Miniature
American Shepherd
20" 156 yards, 52 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2064 74pts NQ 60.28s 259yps R-2 Mario - All American Dog

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

16" 177 yards, 52 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
1691 1 100 pts Q 4767 s 3.71yps Beau - All American Dog

20" 177 yards, 55 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2060 NQ 29.18s 6.07yps F-3R-1W-1  Envy - Belgian Malinois
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Kelsey Tipton

Mercy Colberg

Judith A. Munday
Patricia Schneiderjohn

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Mary Greenwell
Kathryn Slater

Janice Morris

Lawrence Dalan
Charmaine Koenig
Lori A. Weinberg

Christina Ward

Stacey Alexander

Jolee Edwards

Tonna Thomas

Kim Mueller

Richard Knickmeyer

Kristen Robertson

Rusty Boone



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

8"
822

823

12"
1232

1234

1236

1237

1238

1239

16"
1682

1683

1686
1687

20"
2055

2056

1

169 yards, 57 sec
86 pts NQ

77 pts NQ

173 yards, 54 sec
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

NQ 46.04s

NQ 53.24s

100 pts Q

100 pts Q

177 yards, 52 sec
ABS

NQ 60.67s

ABS
95 pts NQ

177 yards, 55 sec
86 pts NQ

100 pts Q

Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

8"
800
803

12"
1202

1203

1204

1207

60 sec
9pts Q
10 pts Q

60 sec
ABS

5pts Q

10 pts Q

NQ NT

63.07 s

32.39s

33.27 s

49.95s

27.27 s

38.21s

58.95s

44 .86 s

33.50 s
32.69 s

54.70 s

37.04 s

Entries: 2

60.92s 2.77 yps R-1

2.68 yps W-1

Entries: 6
5.34 yps

5.20 yps

3.76 yps F-2 R-2 W-2

3.25yps F-1R-2W-1

3.46 yps

6.34 yps

Entries: 2

2.92 yps F-2 R-4 W-2

4.63 yps W-1

Entries: 2
3.00 yps R-1

3.95 yps

Entries: 2

Entries: 4
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Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 2

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Punkin' - Miniature
Schnauzer

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Connor - English Cocker

Spaniel

Qualified: 4 (67%)

Loyal - Miniature American

Shepherd

Finn - Miniature American

Shepherd

Shelby - Miniature American

Shepherd

Ayla - Miniature American

Shepherd

Splash - Miniature American

Shepherd

Fiction - Miniature American

Shepherd
Qualified:

0 (0%)

Deacon - Golden Retriever

Jetty - Miniature American

Shepherd

Annie - Border Collie

Marcie - All American Dog

Qualified:

1 (50%)

Chance - German Shepherd

Dog

Lucky - All American Dog

Dart> - Papillon

Caisson - Miniature

American Shepherd

Qualified:

Qualified: 2 (100%)

2 (50%)

Keira - Miniature American

Shepherd

Archer - Cavalier King

Charles Spaniel

Lucy - Miniature American

Shepherd

Newt - Beagle

Marianne Kitchell

Sally Norris

Kyle Miles

Teri Landry

Rebecca Jacobi

Megan Philpot

Merry Zakrzewski

Kyle Miles

Cindy Winters
Cynthia Gevaart

Carol Ely

Jennifer Thomas

Joan Plank

Susan Wright

Kathy Hightshoe
Kim Black

Debra Johnson

Felicia Breen

Kim Black

Kelsey Tipton



Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

1217

16"
1600

1601
1603

1604
1606
1611
1612
1613
1617

1619

1623

1624

1627

1628

1637

1638

1639

1644

1647

1649

1656

1658

1661

1662

1

NQ

55 sec
NQ

NQ
10 pts Q

NQ
7 pts Q
6 pts Q
ABS
5pts Q
NQ

NQ

1pts Q

9pts Q

NQ

7 pts Q

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

49.14 s

3140s

4914 s
2746 s

65.55s
3547 s
37.84 s

39.00 s
29.38s

35.85s

50.04 s

29.92 s

44.81s

33.24 s

NT

5717 s

38.94 s

58.94 s

NT

5743 s

47.72 s

NT

71.75s

69.53 s

W-1

Entries: 24

W-2

F-4 W-3

F-2 W-2

F-1W-1

F-1W-1

F-1W-1

F-1

F-1 W-1

F-2 W-1
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Absent: 1

Zipper - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

Qualified: 7 (29%)

Katniss - Miniature American
Shepherd

Emily - Shetland Sheepdog

Mollie - Miniature American
Shepherd

Bleu - All American Dog
Matilda - All American Dog
Gigi - Shetland Sheepdog
Lady - Australian Shepherd
Hanna - Border Collie

Siona - Miniature American
Shepherd

Christie - Miniature
American Shepherd

Lexi - Miniature American
Shepherd

Camille - Miniature American
Shepherd

Dorie - Miniature American
Shepherd

Eli - Miniature American
Shepherd

Tozer - Miniature American
Shepherd

Shine - Miniature American
Shepherd

Jynx - Miniature American
Shepherd

Fiji - Miniature American
Shepherd

Vega - Miniature American
Shepherd

Soren - Miniature American
Shepherd

Sierra - Miniature American
Shepherd

Scout - Miniature American
Shepherd

Dill - Miniature American
Shepherd

Jett - Miniature American
Shepherd

Susan Robinson

Donna R. Crary-
Johnson

Janice A. Miller

Anne Yaste

Caroline Bahler
Elizabeth Powell
John Burgess
Cathy Cunningham
Tammy Nichols

Mark Meintsma

Judith A. Munday

Nancy Schmidt

Deborah Vassar

Merry Zakrzewski

Cassy Janssen

Lori McKusick

Teresa Hunt

Karen Pence

Susan Robinson

Megan Philpot

Cassy Janssen

Theresa Haarsma

Susan Miranti

Mary Hoover

Leslie Cash



Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

1663

20"
2000

2001
2004
2011
2012
2014
2016
2017
2019
2023
2024
2032
2033
2045

24"
2400

1

NQ

50 sec
NQ
10 pts Q
9pts Q
ABS
9pts Q
ABS
NQ
NQ
NQ
8 pts Q
NQ
ABS
NQ
NQ

50 sec
NQ

4932 s

3545s
29.05s
2949 s

2964 s

50.31s
38.42s
NT

32.75s
26.32s

33.66 s
NT

NT

Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B

8"
822

8107

12"
1234

1236

1237

1238

1239

16"
1682

1686
1687

60 sec
NQ

10 pts Q

60 sec
6 pts Q

1pts Q

3pts Q

7 pts Q

10 pts Q

55 sec
6 pts Q
ABS
10 pts Q

49.37 s

56.74 s

3414 s

54.26 s

42.18 s

33.38 s

25.70 s

46.29 s

34.71s

F-2

Entries: 11

F-2

W-1
W-2

F-1

F-1W-2

Entries: 1
F-1 W-1

Entries: 2
F-1

Entries: 5

Entries: 2
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Absent: 3

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Eleanor - Miniature
American Shepherd

Ash - Bearded Collie
Jayla - Border Collie
Flash - Border Collie
Egan - Vizsla

Fiver - Working Kelpie
Matt - Border Collie

Morse - Border Collie

Tica - German Shepherd Dog

Levi - Border Collie
Bing - Bearded Collie
Abbey - Border Collie
Bomber - Border Collie
Mazen - Border Collie
Pi - Border Collie

Duchess - German
Shepherd Dog

Punkin' - Miniature
Schnauzer

Ty - Miniature Schnauzer

Shepherd

Shelby - Miniature American

Shepherd

Ayla - Miniature American

Shepherd

Splash - Miniature American

Shepherd

Fiction - Miniature American

Shepherd

Annie - Border Collie

Marcie - All American Dog

Qualified: 4 (36%)

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Qualified: 1 (50%)

Qualified: 5 (100%)

Finn - Miniature American

Qualified: 2 (100%)

Deacon - Golden Retriever

Rebecca Jacobi

Lawrence Dalan
Charmaine Koenig
Tammy Nichols
Ellen Blau

Kelsey Tipton
Carolyn Johnson
Judith A. Munday
Patricia Schneiderjohn
Mary Greenwell
Lawrence Dalan
Charmaine Koenig
Carol Ely

Jennifer Thomas

Jami Campisi

Christina Ward

Marianne Kitchell

Marianne Kitchell

Teri Landry

Rebecca Jacobi

Megan Philpot

Merry ZakrzewsKi

Kyle Miles

Cindy Winters
Carol Ely

Jennifer Thomas



Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B

20" 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2055 NQ 53.60s F-1 Chance - German Shepherd Joan Plank
Dog

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

8" 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
814 1 56 pts Q 16.91s Roxy - Cavalier King Charles Lori Genaw
Spaniel
12" 35 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (100%)
1216 2 72pts Q 36.37 s Rafie - Poodle (Minature) Maryann Schaefer
1221 1 77 pts Q 33.00 s Callie - Miniature American  Meredith Adams
Shepherd
16" 35 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (20%)
1646 37pts NQ 31.58s Dazzle - Miniature American Lori Genaw
Shepherd
1656 1 75 pts Q 30.94 s Sierra - Miniature American  Theresa Haarsma
Shepherd
1658 31pts NQ 42.74s Scout - Miniature American  Susan Miranti
Shepherd
1659 26 pts NQ 44.06s Garbo - Miniature American Debra Lake
Shepherd
1661 ABS Dill - Miniature American Mary Hoover
Shepherd
1663 16 pts NQ 55.00 s Eleanor - Miniature Rebecca Jacobi
American Shepherd
20" 32 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
2022 41pts NQ 36.25s Leena - Miniature American  Janice Morris
Shepherd
2045 1 77 pts Q 29.59 s Pi - Border Collie Jami Campisi

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

8" 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
800 1 74 pts Q 38.00 s Dart> - Papillon Kathy Hightshoe
12" 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1203 35pts NQ 26.98s Archer - Cavalier King Felicia Breen
Charles Spaniel
16" 35 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (33%)
1617 1 79 pts Q 28.99 s Siona - Miniature American  Mark Meintsma
Shepherd
1644 51pts NQ 47.21s Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
1651 9pts NQ 40.14s Billie Jean - Miniature Cynthia Gevaart

American Shepherd
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Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

20" 32 sec Entries:
2001 1 77pts Q 2531s
2002 2 72pts Q 31.10s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

Absent:

0

Qualified: 2 (100%)

Jayla - Border Collie

Tripp - Border Collie

Absent:

0

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Zipper - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

Absent:

0

Qualified: 1 (50%)

Shine - Miniature American
Shepherd

Jett - Miniature American
Shepherd

Absent:

1

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Bomber - Border Collie

12" 35 sec Entries:
1217 NQ NT

16" 35 sec Entries:
1638 1 64 pts Q 41.04 s
1662 20pts NQ 38.92s

20" 32 sec Entries:
2032 ABS
2033 56 pts NQ 36.11s
2036 25pts NQ 36.15s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

Absent: 0

Mazen - Border Collie

Caboodle - Miniature
American Shepherd

Caisson - Miniature
American Shepherd

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Absent:

1

Qualified: 2 (67%)

Rudi - Miniature Schnauzer

Keira - Miniature American
Shepherd

Lucy - Miniature American
Shepherd

LuLu - Miniature Schnauzer

Absent:

0

Qualified: 6 (43%)

Katniss - Miniature American
Shepherd

Mollie - Miniature American
Shepherd

Bleu - All American Dog

Matilda - All American Dog

Dakota - Miniature American

8" 38 sec Entries: 1
803 58 pts NQ 30.16 s
12" 35 sec Entries:
1200 1 66pts Q 37.75s
1202 ABS
1204 NQ NT
1211 2 66 pts Q 38.54 s
16" 35 sec Entries: 14
1600 58 pts NQ 34.67s
1603 1 79 pts Q 28.78 s
1604 22pts NQ 48.21s
1606 3 76pts Q 37.31s
1608 48 pts NQ 35.57s
1613 69 pts Q 30.29 s
1614 57 pts NQ 33.31s
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Shepherd
Hanna - Border Collie

Craze - Border Collie

Charmaine Koenig
Ellen Goodgold

Susan Robinson

Teresa Hunt

Leslie Cash

Carol Ely
Jennifer Thomas

Cynthia Gevaart

Kim Black

Marjorie Sue Phillips

Debra Johnson

Kim Black

Marjorie Sue Phillips

Donna R. Crary-
Johnson

Anne Yaste

Caroline Bahler
Elizabeth Powell
Kim Black

Tammy Nichols

Janice A. Miller



Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

1619 2 79pts Q 3143 s Christie - Miniature Judith A. Munday
American Shepherd

1623 6 66pts Q 30.67 s Lexi - Miniature American Nancy Schmidt
Shepherd

1624 NQ NT Camille - Miniature American Deborah Vassar
Shepherd

1626 36 pts NQ 32.06s Trudi - Miniature American Chip Gerfen
Shepherd

1627 4 70pts Q 29.24 s Dorie - Miniature American  Merry Zakrzewski
Shepherd

1628 41pts NQ 4254s Eli - Miniature American Cassy Janssen
Shepherd

1639 49 pts NQ 33.83s Jynx - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd

20" 32 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0  Qualified: 7 (70%)

2000 3 77ptsQ 34.11s Ash - Bearded Collie Lawrence Dalan

2004 NQ NT Flash - Border Collie Tammy Nichols

2011 40 pts NQ 33.41s Egan - Vizsla Ellen Blau

2012 1 79 pts Q 30.85s Fiver - Working Kelpie Kelsey Tipton

2014 7 65pts Q 39.28 s Matt - Border Collie Carolyn Johnson

2016 5 76pts Q 34.08 s Morse - Border Collie Judith A. Munday

2017 42 pts NQ 37.61s Tica - German Shepherd Dog Patricia Schneiderjohn

2018 6 66 pts Q 37.88s Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert

Olson
2019 2 79pts Q 31.58 s Levi - Border Collie Mary Greenwell
2023 4 T77pts Q 34.15s Bing - Bearded Collie Lawrence Dalan
24" 32 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2400 47 pts NQ 35.67 s Duchess - German Christina Ward

Shepherd Dog

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open
20" 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2064 35pts NQ 35.07s Mario - All American Dog Richard Knickmeyer

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

4" 41 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
400 NQ NT Brio - Papillon Kathy Hightshoe
12" 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1236 53 pts NQ 30.50 s Shelby - Miniature American Rebecca Jacobi
Shepherd
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Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent
16" 35 sec
1683 37 pts NQ

Entries: 1
3461s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Master

12" 38 sec Entries: 3
1234 1 78 pts Q 38.39s
1238 2 71pts Q 33.32s
1239 59pts NQ 27.13s

16" 35 sec Entries: 1
1686 ABS
1687 1 71pts Q 27.23 s

20" 35 sec Entries: 1
2055 6 pts NQ 55.00s
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Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)

Jetty - Miniature American
Shepherd

Cynthia Gevaart

Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (67%)

Finn - Miniature American Teri Landry
Shepherd
Splash - Miniature American Merry ZakrzewsKi
Shepherd
Fiction - Miniature American Kyle Miles
Shepherd

Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (100%)
Annie - Border Collie Carol Ely

Marcie - All American Dog Jennifer Thomas

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)

Chance - German Shepherd Joan Plank
Dog



